固定抵抗器　FIXED RESISTORS
Non Flammable Square Wire-Wound
■電気的、機械的特性　Electrical and mechanical characteristics
Fixed Resistor
不燃性角形巻線固定抵抗器
SQH series
■ 角端子タイプ
■ RoHS対応品

■規格　Standards
●定格電力軽減曲線　Power Derating Curve　　　　　　　　　　　　 ●表面温度上昇　Surface Temperature Rise
■品番コード　Explanation of Part Number
ＳＱＨＡ  ３０Ｗ  １０１  Ｊ　/　ＲＯ
W5
L2
2-φd
L1 W4
t 0.6
H
2
H
1
φd ±0.3
3 ±0.2
L2  ±0.5
L1  ±0.5 W ±1
H
 ±
1
3
±
0.
2
t 0.8
● SQH  type
● SQHA  type
100
80
60
40
20
0
0
-30℃ 40℃
100 200 300
周囲温度  (℃ )
Ambient temperature
155℃
315℃
300
200
100
0
 0 25 50 75 100
負荷率  (%)
Percent of rated load
昇
上
度
温
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 ri
se
(K)
■標準抵抗値  ■抵抗値許容差 R≧1Ω……±5% (J)
　Standard resistance values　　　JIS-E24 series  Resistance tolerance  R＜1Ω……±10% (K)
■受注生産品　Products by order
形状
Type
定格電力 (W)
Power Rating
寸法　Dimensions (mm) 抵抗値範囲 (Ω)
Resistance RangeL1 L2±2 H1 H2 W4 W5±1 φd
SQH   20W 20 60.0 44.0 13.5 9.0 14.5 7.0 3.2 1～3.9k
30W 30 75.0 52.0 19.0 12.0 19.0 7.0 4.3 1～5.6k
40W 40 90.0 67.0 19.0 12.0 19.0 7.0 4.3 1.2～8.2k
形状